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INTEREST 

LATEST STATUS REPORT ON THE BAILOUT PLAN 

House Speaker Pelosi is characterizing the negotiations between the House, Senate and 
Administration as producing “an agreement in principle” while Senate Majority Leader Reid 
indicates that legislative drafting has begun. Speaker Pelosi continues to insist that there are 
going to be offsets for some of the bailout spending but still is not providing any specifics.  It 
now appears that getting the package passed and sent to the President will probably go through 
the weekend, and the Democratic leadership is scheduling sessions for Saturday and possibly 
Sunday.  President Bush will meet with House and Senate leadership (both parties) and Senator 
McCain and Senator Obama this afternoon at 4:00 pm, and while that meeting is not itself 
expected to produce any breakthroughs, the statements made when it is over may provide some 
additional insights into what has been agreed to by all sides. 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

This alert was prepared by Gregory B. Astrachan and Russell Smith.  If you have any questions 
about this memorandum, please contact the foregoing or any of the members of the WF&G 
Government Rescue and Credit Crisis Task Force listed below or the attorney with whom you 
regularly work.  The Task Force (which includes UK insolvency professionals from our strategic 
ally, Dickson Minto W.S., and attorneys from our European offices) was formed to respond to 
client questions and provide targeted advice in connection with the proposed Government bailout 
and the credit crisis (including the Lehman Brothers Holdings Inc. bankruptcy). 
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GOVERNMENT RESCUE AND CREDIT CRISIS 
TASK FORCE 

Bankruptcy and Restructuring Matters 

Marc Abrams (212) 728-8200 mabrams@willkie.com 

Shelley Chapman (212) 728-8268 schapman@willkie.com 

Matthew Feldman (212) 728-8651 mfeldman@willkie.com 

Michael Kelly (212) 728-8686 mkelly@willkie.com 

Alan Lipkin (212) 728-8240 alipkin@willkie.com 
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Derivatives 

Jack Habert (212) 728-8952 jhabert@willkie.com 

Thomas French (212) 728-8124 tfrench@willkie.com 

Prime Brokerage Agreements and Broker-Dealer Issues 

Roger Blanc (212) 728-8206 rblanc@willkie.com 

Larry Bergmann (202) 303-1103 lbergmann@willkie.com 

Matthew Comstock (202) 303-1257 mcomstock@willkie.com 

Securitizations and Repurchase Arrangements 

Thomas French (212) 728-8124 tfrench@willkie.com 

Jack Habert (212) 728-8952 jhabert@willkie.com 

Commodities and Futures Trading and Regulation 

Rita Molesworth (212) 728-8727 rmolesworth@willkie.com 

Litigation 

Benito Romano (212) 728-8258 bromano@willkie.com 

Credit Agreements and other Loan Documents 

William Hiller (212) 728-8228 whiller@willkie.com 

William Dye (212) 728-8219 wdye@willkie.com 

Jeffrey Goldfarb (212) 728-8507 jgoldfarb@willkie.com 

Government Rescue and Purchases of Assets from Lehman Entities 

Russell L. Smith (202) 303-1116 rsmith@willkie.com 

Gregory Astrachan (212) 728-8608 gastrachan@willkie.com 

David Boston (212) 728-8625 dboston@willkie.com 
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Steven Klein 
(Real Estate) 

(212) 728-8221 sklein@willkie.com 

Eugene Pinover  
(Real Estate) 

(212) 728-8254 epinover@willkie.com 

Hedge Funds 

Barry Barbash (202) 303-1201 bbarbash@willkie.com 

Daniel Schloendorn (212) 728-8265 dschloendorn@willkie.com 

1940 Act Registered Funds Including Money Market Funds 

Rose DiMartino (212) 728-8215 rdimartino@willkie.com 

Margery Neale (212) 728-8297 mneale@willkie.com 

Securities Enforcement 

Gregory Bruch (202) 303-1205 gbruch@willkie.com 

Elizabeth Gray (202) 303-1207 egray@willkie.com 

Julie Smith (202) 303-1209 jasmith@willkie.com 
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